

Phoenix Police Department

Public Affairs Bureau 620 West Washington Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85003



MEDIA OPPORTUNITY

Tenth Annual Phoenix Police Officer Memorial Ceremony

When: Thursday, April 20, 2023 5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Where: Phoenix City Hall Atrium 200 West Jefferson Street

The Phoenix Police Department will be hosting the Tenth Annual Phoenix Police Officer Memorial Ceremony at the Phoenix City Hall located at 200 West Jefferson Street on Thursday April 20, 2023 5:00 p.m.

The media is invited to attend the ceremony which will begin promptly at 5:00 p.m. Media will be asked to set up in the back of the lobby where a mult box will be available to plug into for sound. This event is not open to the public and is limited to the families of the fallen officers and Phoenix Police employees only.

The ceremony will be hosted by Lieutenant Vince Lewis and will include a small speech by both Phoenix Mayor Kate Gallego and Interim Police Chief Michael Sullivan. Each of the fallen officers will be honored individually during the ceremony. The service will conclude around the Phoenix Employee Memorial for the laying of the wreath.

A PIO will be available for sound after the service has concluded. No one else will be available for questions or comments.